January 27, 2017

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2162

- Page 1, line 4, after the semicolon insert "to provide for a legislative management study;"
- Page 1, line 8, replace "Notes" with "Agreements"
- Page 1, line 13, replace "an annual note with the Bank of North Dakota in an amount equal to" with "a legally binding agreement with the state board of higher education which identifies"
- Page 1, line 13, remove "by"
- Page 1, remove line 14
- Page 1, line 15, replace "and the board" with "of the award under the professional student exchange program"
- Page 1, line 16, replace "note" with "agreement"
- Page 1, line 18, after "graduation" insert "or of leaving the education program"
- Page 1, line 18, remove "begin repaying the note, together with interest accruing"
- Page 1, remove line 19
- Page 1, line 20, replace "Dakota" with "repay the amount of the agreement in full at that time"
- Page 1, line 21, replace "note" with "agreement"
- Page 1, line 23, replace "Bank of North Dakota" with "state board of higher education"
- Page 1, line 23, replace "note" with "agreement"
- Page 1, line 23, remove "together with"
- Page 1, line 24, remove "all accrued interest,"
- Page 2, line 1, replace "note" with "amount of the agreement"
- Page 2, line 1, remove "from"
- Page 2, line 2, remove "the date that individual stopped such practice"
- Page 2, line 3, remove "note, together with interest accruing at the rate per annum established"
- Page 2, line 4, replace "by the Bank of North Dakota" with "agreement in full from the date the individual stopped practicing in the state"
- Page 2, line 5, replace "note" with "agreement"
- Page 2, line 7, remove "begin repaying the note, together with interest accruing from the"
- Page 2, line 8, replace "date of signing, at the rate per annum established by the Bank of North Dakota" with "repay the amount of the agreement in full"
- Page 2, line 9, remove "determine the terms applicable to the time and"

- Page 2, line 10, replace "manner in which a note must be repaid" with "allow an individual who is required to repay all or a portion of an agreement under this section to utilize one of the bank's student loan programs as an option for repayment, up to the amount certified by the state board of higher education. To qualify under this subsection, the individual must meet student loan credit criteria as established by the bank"
- Page 2, line 11, replace "Bank of North Dakota" with "state board of higher education"
- Page 2, line 11, replace "a note" with "an agreement"
- Page 2, line 12, replace "note" with "agreement"
- Page 2, line 14, after the underscored period insert "The repayment provisions under an agreement signed under this section must provide for cancellation of the repayment requirements if the individual dies or becomes permanently or totally disabled."
- Page 2, line 15, remove "consult with the Bank of North Dakota and"
- Page 2, line 16, replace "report" with "confirm eligibility,"
- Page 2, line 17, replace "on the student status and practice status" with an underscored comma
- Page 2, line 17, replace "individuals" with "any individual"
- Page 2, line 17, remove "signed a note"
- Page 2, line 18, replace "under subsection 1" with "uses the bank's student loan program to repay any outstanding agreement amounts in full"
- Page 3, after line 31, insert:

"SECTION 4. LEGISLATIVE MANAGEMENT STUDY - PROFESSIONAL STUDENT EXCHANGE PROGRAM AND WESTERN INTERSTATE COMMISSION FOR HIGHER EDUCATION. During the 2017-18 interim, the legislative management shall consider studying and evaluating the current agreements and participation with the western interstate commission for higher education and the professional student exchange program. The legislative management shall report its findings and recommendations, together with any legislation required to implement the recommendations, to the sixty-sixth legislative assembly."

Renumber accordingly